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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %5 REBAR. GRADE 62

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAYVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

2. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

2. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60
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TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
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VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
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ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -=- -~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~~"-"=--- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === ===~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOME CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE:  --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE H4C SHUR [+]353 ]
RATED 1AW R3225 oD, - NO [-1382]
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 DRAN MY M
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF wet PR. SH26 (2) 8H26
[T Tt | e BIE | I el @ T OT S
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PokE - e = o =
i (EGRESS) H H ENL © | s L
STAIRS 40 PSF — - - — — | N o
- E = Rl YA f ol 1S @
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT = E LANAI Xee A X ER
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H H 2’ clG. 9 ERA= N N - S [+[]
DEFINED IN - - Y L C ! JH s
FEC Reoed = g %@ 5 i NODH T ;u e orT. | o eas
H = ) 9 _ ] H
H | 12| cld. B
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215 E Ms‘u [TE 2 E . % R& Fle22e SHUR. g'/STuB—OuT
= 12' CLG. = W/ TEMP. GLS. &
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF - = m ENCL H
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 Per H H [-13938 | = & 14" PL ’ H
PER FBC R312- R312.2 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3IlT8) g g 12/OX8/0 GD. H PosT - g
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. m 2 BRNRED! NN Ak ade BR & =
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'™MAX. W E _YEULL G — LN o CLG E
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. H TEMP. GLS. 1 A —~— . $ E
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTNUITY PER R3I1182.- H ENCL W/ 2/6 9/6‘ K¢ ST HEE‘F i
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS = PR PRIBBC. ‘ v e o= LUGGAGE 4
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT 9 — — o / i SHELF - J
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = ST EXTEND e oy G \ SEE DETAIL |
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE N | u o 14 o TR | =
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL o S LR 3 ! 1 -
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. o < ° | o 1 N RESH. =
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE X - 1 o v Y | =yrra | H
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND n S = (: I REA o Z I - i B
THE HANDRAIL. ~ - 3 = | ! H
1 v 1 T clG 777{ I CLG: : : : H EN ! LUGGAGE :I‘) =
H ] 111 PW Tyl o0 EHELF - ]
— 1 Q I k===H w N SEE DETAIL 4
- o WICS N 2 H [N E ¥ OO ]
( =
Hlo| 12 cLa. | N ittt | =
- | — Y L2 ARIN ! BR 5 =
=l ‘ » WALL ICEMAKER | o -
oS C IE N [ &) ; 7' cLG. H . —Gao
e H ReSH. d akelpl ] I | N ; = sTUB
H gt E=E=talF-F-F Hl - TANKLESS
- R4SH. L= | L PP I i i ' | -
I e <:} e T 40 eTAR FemuNgT ! §EF‘ FU-TUB/ OPT. SRR
H | wp. [sPINPLES 3= | |0 FUe@36 SHUR =
H | wic. 7 - = —PREWALL W/ TEMP. GLS. 5l TANKLESS
Hs| 2'cle = | 4 GRASP. CODE L 2/6 ENCL. S
EM REARY | HANDRAL L(B)|2x4 ! — ! */eAs
H | (i @ r ey o \ qorm™ G 1L b hbe sie ' HE  eTve
= [ i SRR i | 2 F% cuuﬁq Wy | | @ j 92 R el |/ i
N i - ™ e ELe Enedl] i = Q| | T Ul [ R gl
. T ad ! - I oW T RO S e (el L x BE
B e 7 IR R I Sy | | . \
@% ° | (4 l j‘—‘i‘yuj/ |y [\ | f | \ '3 [ © | 1% =] g
2k 20 O/ k] SE MUY~
s | Forer [T B4]| A O 2/8 A/C RECESS. H
u — el TNz Clé N NAS BRG. WALL ec, CHASE PLUMB. H
3 PRIGBC. | - G Py | 12" GYP. BD. | DRYER VENT g
& FULL HGT. 1(:_;,) " =y, ALL ACCESSIBLE =
ldzl TEMP. GLS. : 210 ) |b——e—=12 S SPACE UNDER H
N ENCL W/ 2/& L o STRS. -PER FBCR 3221 g
= DR U T lecacE R-1I INSULATION =
H BEARNG — JIH— SHELF - GARAGE =
=} WALL SEE DETAIL P cla. H
H T GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
H ] ul B 4 igg?d PL FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
H H H BR. AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GTP. 2
H {2082 FEG 4 | 5 1/4%5 /4 PL g
H MSUITE | Hwi4'sL. H 12' clG. L. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR SIDE.
= 2 cla = = FPosT PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
= : 5| [“la40] |5 AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- | HE
H B H X6 PL. POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
H H ENTRY H [+] 218 |
H H 12cLa. H [-1248]
= = = (EGRESS) (F[218 ] 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR.
] | T TTTTTTTE] BT -l2a8] A 5
H = b SH26 16/0X8/0 OHGRDR.
[ [} ! I ERIRNEINE ! } [+]353 ] 4 LIl __ AL
F AN W/ NOTES "A' Chmsn | |
OO / NO FT353) | N
LOOR FL = e | e ——
1/8'=1'-@" (I1XI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
,,,,,,,,, GROUT 80LID

NOTE:
ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R231©.2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3212.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2222

SH2o

31 1/8" H. X 33 174" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
119 SQFT

SH26

12" H. X 27 374" W. RO.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 8-0" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PARADISO GRANDE

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT B
' THICK, OR 20MIN. FI
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ - -~~~ ------ 1 PeF 2l e, JHies oR RE HiC SHUR. B
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PeF HD. - NO (F1316 ] BE 2680 I-LITE
MECH/ELEC ------——-———-- 5 PSF PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215 DRAIN [~[308] [-[398] FBG. DR
PARTITIONS - --ommmmmmooe ® P [ L ARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF Let PR sH2e (3) SH2e
TOTAL  —mmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF CUARDRAL N - FILL COMPONENTS [ T[T TTTTet i s s I I ETTTE T T T T
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF 50 PO H (EGRESS) g g i © H S 5
STRUCTURE -------------- 1PSF leTAIRS 4D PSFE H H H () - — f AANRA N o 0 .| revisions BY
CEILINGS  -------mmmm - 3 PSF E H L ANA] 5 T A BITHIIR % % 0
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PEF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT 2 H ‘ Be 0" 1% ] =138
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H ] 2' CLG. 9 e T [ S 9
ToTAL 20 P DEFINED N H H 9 e s gl He <8y o
FLOOR LIVE LOADS FBC RBDS 4 5 g %@ S L NOOK i . —H Clos| s 3 §
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -= -~ ~---— 40 PeF H MSUITE 2 H ol 2lcla 9 RU-TUS/ O T. H, G4 Olzsl 2, g &
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 H ‘ = [N o FUueo3e SHUR H STUB-OUT ol 2 N

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC B 2 cLG. E W TEMP. GLS. 5 2y £2EL

WITHOUT STORAGE: —-----------— 1© PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H = [+] 316 | ENCL. H © ) IS 25 <59

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF H = [-13938 | = 5 /4] PL. = @) :t 5a ué:l wuw

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —-----------— 20 PeF PER FBC R312- R31212 4 R31213 4 R3Il18l H = 12/0x8/0 $GD. H POST B @ 5O w g g

ROOMS OTHER THAN GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN 1= BRNRED! NN Ak Ae H < '5‘;

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~~~7"""""7~ 40 PR ANDRAL HEIGHT 24 M, TO 36TIAX. AN = I - IGEPIAIRE ER & S N oclB§

NEW FULL HGT = LN ! H N

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——commeem - -30 PeF = : | 12’ cla. ~ &l L|od| ¥ 8

STAIR LIVE LOAD: — ==~ ————— ===~ 40 PSF GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. H TEMF;. ujGLf 9/‘ ; <@ i ‘* dq)) | = oo SE g ¢:

BALCONIES: ~  —------o-oommo 42 PSF INOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1T82.- H [EDECL /2/6 S ; ~ ST ' REF. i o3| 3 5 8

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - __ _b5@ PSF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H - PRI/GBC. L o e—oo = LUGGAGE v D o b E 3

FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT N — T — N / Z SHELF - V] o 0 c..0 g\l) )

ROOF LIVE LOADS DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = = EXTEND Lo pw \l/ [ SEE DETAIL wl ] Qg .2

POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE [ [} ' U | . ST 4
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDVS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL RN ‘ u@ P N & : ! R4SH s ‘ga S ";% § o
TRIBUTART LOADED AREA (5@ FT) F N DRALS ADIACENT 70 s DAL BHALL SHAvE A sPACE e i 1 HEeNe T e g 03 2% AN
L__ | | -
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND n @ ME2 A I REAT o % 2 ! ReSH 4 = 0 g [o] & g -Sg

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 THE HANDRAIL. = I v vk s Hor Sonnill LUGGAGE Ay 85 sfig2e

D:12<4:12 20 & 12 H— ] - - Dy 30156 SHELF - o o oEgLI

>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 H | N | uj & SEE DETAIL i ss| (Wwon

212:12 2 2 2 H_ | WIC & < || reo g=00 ] 2ol

ﬁgw | s JE I S R L T Ry v
H | 2' CLG. :—/ - L 2e ARIN ! B 5 < E g N ]
WIND INFORMATION Ho | ‘ danl | . ] 8 5T 8
H | ! 2' CLG. = 9 £Q
PER 1TH ED;E?E;SEZELCOOEEA BUILDING = c q e ! LG :/GAS STUB i m\% =X
= 45H N ! H a S D—'U—l

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —-—-------- 140 MPH He, H RéSH. - — ! 1 Ak Ess mf I

2. RIBK CATEGORY  —-mmmme- I 8 ReSH. T T ] S e el 1 TUB, OPT Egie 1 N

3. WND EXPOSURE:  -—---m—m-mmm - B = [ . | A adr [ 4. STAIR RAIL j : E 61 |23

2 BULDING TYPE:  —emoeeee vE H | wic p Wp. [oFINDLES e WAL L- FUe236 SHWR = © G2

. BUILD : - H .| - = 1 —BRGW4L W/ TEMP. GLS. Bl -TANKLESS a e
oS : — GRASP. CODE 2/6 = [

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED Ho| 2 cle = 4 Ao LODE : ENCL. H3| wH Z 0o @)
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& &M REANS) | HANDRAIL ! — — < 5 BT
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: H | N @ rulTie = 0\ ‘r[]:'*‘j 0 9 = = \ K :xGAs sTUR = B a —

©. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN H_ rf =] , | O |clpdas auue | wls i} — Clg I N Bt 11N 39 é <5 O

=1 - — = L 12 N <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: R s =1 RN e = O] LT B R ,‘l’ ol el =

[T XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA S 17 LG e s e s s = | S ;\;&L) 14 Xi N § A 3 1o
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! S T E)IPN | © | =5 © I S I\ [+ W 55 §

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON =0 S e @ S \’ ‘ e : b = S &y
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE 3 — — I EOTER g N~ | B4 } Y 2/8 A/C RECESS. = g u% =z
WIND SPEED. ] V | AP SR cl‘c% N NS BRG. WALL sC, CHASE PLUMB. H a PR <
GENERAL NOTES = [N PRIGEC. | ‘\‘2 G s T L ave Bo. DRYER VENT a S BY
o FULL HGT. v :(S,) ‘ =y, ALL ACCESSIBLE H < 58 oo

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER W TEMP. GLS. I & H 26 | |22 S SPACE UNDER H ) So

WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. ] ENCL W/ 2/6 1 g STRS. -PER FBCR 202.7 = @ X ©Q %
1} - = +£
= DR. ! R-11 INSULATION H T ksl
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. H o ARING — = wae CARAGE H wl |91 O
H N ) H N g2

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR &) WALL SEE DETAIL 2' Clc. = S s ﬁ

ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. = T 4x4 PL. GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H N 5o
H POST FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC H Q EN

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION H H 080 FBG B BR 4 AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYP. E % Cg
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS H ~MoUlTE | Shmpeyl H 2' CLG. 4x4 PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. E S
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H . g L. H POST PROVIDE 5/8' TYRE ¢ TP, BD. 5 £Ed w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = 2" CLG. g g AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- s £ vy 0
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = = = 4X6 PL. POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. " 29 DK?) %

- - - w =298

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H H ENTRY B % 5 85| < | =
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = H 2'cLe. [ b >2 o 0}
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H E3ECER B H (EGRESS) [+ 218 ] 8/oXe/0 OHGRDR. o[ W3S o

E —T472] E T T e @ T [-1248] < p 4 [a) e O 195

6. [[IIIIII[] DENCTES CONC. BLOCK, H oy = ' S5H26 16/0X8/0 OHGRDR. 21Z[RY] < &)

WALL HeT. @ 12-0" AFF. Bl — T X (F353] . 1 N F|lZ[oe % <
i [-1472 25 oc
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK e = P 1 NG P <
4 WALl HaT. = 10-0" AFF. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B (2) 1060 Fa. o N ToTIITITITIIIITIIIiTiIIiIIs 2l oliz a
DY R e s k- D = = h! g
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) m ********* % GROUT SOLID Y ()] ¥
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS : S e e 559@
T Q
6} 3
[ REGumtrenTs 47 AL uoop To e | NOTE: A e
w
MASONRY INTERFACES o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS 8| SELE Ofecare 20 vomeo

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- Eéj @JLQ DRAUIN RDC

- 0
PER CODE: M 1327 - Mi32712 R3l@2 - FBCR (2022) EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31@.2.1- FBCR202@ 198 o 5590

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT o UWNDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN g 8 3
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 24" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER SH2e 31 1/8" H. X 33 /4" W. :E'QSFTTCLEAQ OPENING NOTE: ALL INTERIOR Doao%s ON THIS g - i el

: FLOOR TO BE: '-0" uNo.
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY == E O § @38@
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WITH FBCR 3122 SH26 12" H. X 37 3/4' W. RO. e ] Y B SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~-----------~-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PoF
CEILINGS  -------=------ 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~~~ 5 PsF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ =--- -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 1© PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"~"""-~ 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——— oo 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-0Q0 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I '3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 7TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

L

2. RIsSK CATEGORY - ===------ i

3 WIND EXPOSURE: ~—ommmmmmeeee =

4, BUILDING TYPE: —=----------— v B

5. ENCLOSURE - +/-J&, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS] CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e. [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 10°-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI22172

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LESS THAN | 2/8' THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE HIC SHUR [+]353]
RATED 1AW R3225 . - NO [-1382]
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2015 DRAIN % % 2eeo LLITE
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF o PR SH26 (2) 8H26
AT TTTTot I i EJNNRNRNES I i ETTTEH e OO
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeE = I = 1 =
i (EGRESS) H H ENL O i s L P
STAIRS 40 PSF - - - — — | N o
] - = kV 1l — i f | (F/(j) g @
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT E H LANAI s U] xS
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H H 2’ clG. 9 & pee 0 QB
=4 : : S NooK ol
x 1= = —_ N -
H MSUITE 2 H v ol cld 9 Fu-TUB/ OPT. —/ H ,-ass
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 H -~ H ] o : o~ Fle@3e SHWR = STuB-outT
H 12' CLG. = W/ TEMP. GLS. E
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H = m ENCL H
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 Per = = [-13938 ] = I ' ]
PER FBC R312- R31212 4 R31213 4 R3Il18l H = 12/OX8/D SGD. | iozs%rj PL. g
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN i ! 1
m - HRNNED; JO [T o] ICEMAKE BR & = A
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 24" MIN. TO 28'™MAX. W E _YEULL Gt — LI 2 CLG E
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. H TEMP. GLS. > 1 A —~— . 8 E
= ENCL W/ 2/6 = | '] €2 R —— n o
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R311182.- B : N TTT I REF it
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H DR pPrRI&BC. X e hepl LUGGAGE 4
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT o o — RN / s SHELF - V]
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = T T EbCHEND o py | : SEE DETAIL |
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE I | | u o 14 o TR | =
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL S S LR 3 ! 4 -
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. o = o L Lo P! N A RéESH =
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE X - 1 RN V4 Y | =YV | A H
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND n N ii= (: I REA o Z 3 ! 4 4 H
THE HANDRAIL. ~ 4 1(5 —| H
- 7 | 2'lclG. a4 77{ K CLG. : : : 1 39 ; éiészE 8 T
H I [ V] = - [0}
H | 0 R | ui ) 0O SEE DETAIL ly
- I w[ > N H [ E ¥ OO 3
= R [ I R R m i
:3 1 2" cla. :—/ Y .—‘U—. L 2= ARIN | N B
= vl =
- I WAL rEM AT D I B? 5 =
= < T e < T | . H
= I U C LN e &) ! 2 cLG. H ,~GAS sTUB
e H RéSH. d dxs BL RN N ! g
= =on T T FOST n o el = S, | - TANKLESS
E D R —— T8 L] 40 aTAIR RAILNG-h Bhag FU-TUB/ OPT. EENG
H | Wwic 4 P Wp. |eRINPLES ! (5 |[L 47 7 e WAL L Fleo36 SHUR H
| : [ L = —PRE WL W/ TEMP. GLS. - TANKLESS
Hil 2 cle. =n P GRASE. CODE Do /e ENCL. EEIE
M N \ \ HANDRAIL L (B)| 24 J — —H
= | N @ FU-TUBr OPT. L qopurm 3 el A R 2isl ]V EN—aas sTus
= rf . | 2r leledad dule | wl ———— N % ] \'Jl‘g I N o 4 N S i
= - T T T T T T = TZ] = .- A\
= e - R IEMi.CzLB.ﬁ:L” AN == O LT R T bl ] e (gl
Q ¢  EEEEEEEEEE o T T TTOWN - e IR s 2
~N - ‘u T T T T T i T T ‘d). 1| T T | o\ X
b% o L1 (4 l HESAE [ I f | \ =N ! =z E Q n
= 8 10 AT\l it R
i \ Eorer ||[( B4 O 2/8 A/C RECESS. H
! — 2 lole Y Nelald) ™ NAST—-BRG. WALL sC, CHASE PLUMB. =
= PN PRIGBC. N cla i ‘ 2 ere. BD. | DRYER VENT -
o FULL HGT. © ¥ =y ALL ACCESSIBLE |
b“zl TEMP. GLS. : ¥ + 216 | |f=——n=s e SPACE UNDER H
N ENCL W/ 2/ = 11 STRS. -PER FBCR 302.1 =
=B DR. L TuaeaGE R-1l INSULATION =
= BEARNG— - SHELF - GARAGE =
g WALL SEE DETAIL L cLa. E
= T 4scd oL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
= a E 4 et FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
H MSUITE | H>zoe0 Fec o BR i AREA BY NOT LESS THAN b2' GTYP. =
H 1 cle Hwia'sl,  H 12" clG. 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE.
H - H H FPoST PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GTP. BD.
= 5| [Tlaso] [ AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- | HB
= B = ¥T353] 4x%6 PL. PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
g H ENTRY H [-T472] FosT [F]218 |
= [+]353 H 12'cla. H SH26 [-1248 ]
H [-1472] = H (EGRESS) [+] 218 | 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR.
H 2/DX6 /D = BT I I [FRNEE (-1248] AR _______________ 0
e CLR FG. = ! L j 6/@X8/0 OHGRDR.  ph
I T T T ! s wh----——-----—- -
P il | Loweora) BE—
| oHze | | (A7353] L\
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C BE i . Clazz]l g\ I
/8" =1'-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1-0" (22x34) HH H H
ANE gL GROUT 8OLID

NOTE:
ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER

THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3212.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R312.2.1- FBCR220

SH2e

31 1/8" H.X 33 174" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING|
119 SQFT

SH2e

12" H. X 27 374" W. RO.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLoor TO BE: 8-0" uNoO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ---------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= === -~~~ ~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: == === —= ==~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~"""TTTToos 40 PeF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —--mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 40 PSF
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3024

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF

GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36'MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN, TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-—————-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——----mmmm vEB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

. ([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'A'

1/8"=1'=-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

[+]353]
[-1472]
SH3050
T LTI | b d
(EGRESS) ! A
w h
([ 1
| T "
I
l
BRS3 Luseace " 1%
9'CLG.  SHELF - SEE ‘ "
DETAIL @
[+]353] (3) x4 46
et [-T472] [-Ta72] [-T472] coLuN .
I SH3050 SH3050 SH3050 ﬂ
FU-TUB/ OPT. - —
FUeo36 SHIR W/ ! T
TEMP. GLS. ENCL. (RaRESS) ! @ e
- | \ i lew
\ / I 23 \ < I | ﬁ \g;\ ! : ><
sudll Lale S ‘ PP B12 [ 10l
‘ )Lf‘j HEGE S i LueeAaEg/i SENMAEE /f\‘
i \ shELF - eeE | | 0] 1 A
- ‘I @ DETAIL FU-TuB/ oPT.—/
o FUB036 SHIUR.
| 7 BRI3 W/ TEMP. GLS. o
- - R‘\H 9 CLG. - ERCE =
3 A
vl
i T oo T | of B2
BRS .—‘ © jimll]o) ! | - / S?. 2
o cle. L DENIEIER (R4 9 ClG.
LUGGAGE—1 | 7 VAN
o A SHELF - SEE | 13 BONUS b i o ) LUGGAGE
5| 3|3 DETAL | gcle © P i~ SHELF - SEE
bk FULL HGT. TEMP. (| - I 2/6 DETALL
&||| % GLS. ENCL W/ 2/ | FU-TUB/ OPT.— I /i /
1~ DR ‘ - OPT. Fibose sHIR. 1/ INALL___ T ] RisH
- : A ‘ 1#7 UET BAR 42'H WALL W/ 1x8 W TEMP. GLS. 12 rish. | .|
o 1/ — | CAP. ENCL. sy
S 4 e LUGGAGE
¢ @ L J‘l(OF’T-) o opE x SHELF - SEE
3 ) Y
i k e [ 3 r\’\ll) DETAIL
FU-TUB/ OFT. iy L sl Ll
FUB036 SHIR [ aC Me3 L FU-TUB/ OPT. ~
W/ TEMP. GLS. T q - Fle@36 SHUR
ENCL. e e e jilly=sd W/ TEMP. GLS. 3 ¢ BRI
— BN NCL. N ‘
® ¢ |[INFuxT o R @ / ENCH v 9 cla.
S s PPl <~ 4 = I
v i seerwse [ LN 1 O o
SO |[__Red [l @ %\m fffffff |l / N FU-TUB/ OFT.
\ R | N T 4 & P L CE\ FUe036 SHUR.
***** EW 1] ¥ W/ TEMP. GLS.
3 76 C el z2e ENCL. B
NIIE LUGGAGE ! [ 2/e]] BRID ‘
Q & SHELF - SEE - T / ™
g DETAIL RECESS. M 3 cla. | 9 B IR
RIS PLUMB. 1| A N
=== DRYER 48 PL | D gt 1|i= S
= = VENT  POST [ SUELF - een (5] |1 )
o Ao (B | B |5 DETAL | | @ ﬁ g -
- = . v | . =
= MEUITE 3 Ry g cle LuaeAcE—T | N 2oxdie
3 cle SHELF - SEE ‘ (EGRESS) X6 PL= CrFa
- FU-TUB/ OPT. DETAIL POST —
'\ 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. ~ B b sfw,g a —EE:“_T (7353 ]
4x4 PL. POST o ¢} W TEMP. GLe.  4X6 PL: SH3050 (3) %4 [-[472]
oSt AT ENCL. POST [353 ] COLUMN
BEARNG ] BEARNG [(-1472
WALL Ve (EGRESS) WALL
ke 1 e I
CLXFG | [F]353] TooToioiioit
L X b [-1472 |
SH3250 | N1 472 N L ___
a1 I B A e N NN
[-1472 |

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R3102 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2222

SH3250

33 1/2' H. X 30" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3250

o0 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W.RO.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
EL OOR: STRUCTURE - - e S 20MIN. FIRE RATED |AU R3025
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmn 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015
PARTITIONS --------mmm-- 5 PeF :
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF SH3050
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF s — 1
UARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS |  epeee | I &emepess 1o YW-—7"7"7""7""""""""""""""""""-
ROOF: SHEATHING -------—--—-—- 5 PSE GUARDRAIL LL PONENTS 50 PSF (EGRESS) ! H
STRUCTURE -------------- T PSF | g1AIRS ! 1 \]
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF 40 PoF s E o ;| reveons | er
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL PRF (@] s
TOTAL | oio- 20 FoF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN BR3 LuaGAGE—(" | = NS
FLOOR LIVE LOADS FBC Reoe4 R S n % 8o z o
- N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~~~ -~~~ - 40 PeF L@ Sl &, g 2
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC PER FEC Ro0I- TABLE RoI5 4x6 PL. [+]353] - (3) 2%4 4x6 ol 2 N
WITHOUT STORAGE: @ ——---------- - 1@ PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF / POST [-1472] [-1472] [-1472] COLUMN PO8T © ;% s % E %é
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF o FU-TUB/ OFT. SH3050 oHae%0 SH050 1 D50 g% dow
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF PER FBC ROIZ- R31212 4 R31213 ¢ R3ILI8 FUb036 SHUR. W/ _'(E@RE%) } — NDle§l 69545
ROOMS OTHER THAN GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 1 @ T o/ < .g’?: g E
SLEEPING ROOM:  ~7TTT T — 40 PSP HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. T B4 T\ ‘ F UL T }W (o LA
SLEEPING ROOM:  — oo 30 PSF , / = N | e 2 Al R Sl
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - ——mmmeee = 40 PSE GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. ¢ \uzj L oley] ~ | 5»-&15%5@5?5 SRS E=Y I ZAN E oe| & §
| . ] 1 - | N | \
BALCONIES: ~ -------o---ooo- 4@ PESF | NOTE:HANDRAL CONTINUTY FER R3I1182- S 24 ‘ DETAIL ! = \F"J‘ clG. Al ol 3 =2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: _ ___50 PSF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINIOUS FORFULL SN ,_‘r? \ — sY @ Gg8
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, fROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP /o - )} :
ROOF LIVE LOADS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. TH\E/ LOWEST RISER - q @ Eﬁ;gi/ gmﬁ ° § é 2 g ® ?
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL . g S
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) ERHINATE NNEUEL SOST O BARETY TERRAL S, HANDRALS \ [T: BRI3 W/ TEMP. GLS. g5 & prds w&)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A S8PACE OF NO LESS THAN | - - 9 clG — e _ & <. | o832 gﬁ
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER 172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. NH < a e ~ Q$ % % % i §
N @ \ 0?2l © ;3
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20\-600 OVER 600 = S @ e8] GESES
2:12<4:12 20 & 2 = ) W S [+ O %ESég
>4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 — =] L ~ 9 <Gd®SE
>12:12 12 12 12 BR& 1 g /Er L S BRI2 N
3 clG. v BN R e yae. | 89 o
— I T > k=
UIND INFORMATION el BONUS ISZARTaNH (K _ 5[ Agg
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULLDING NI DETAL 19 3 clG b iy ol 193 % O
RESIDENTAIL CODE i FULL MGt TEME ¥ ' e 2/6 SHELF - SEE N 53 D_".‘.'S I
. BASIC WIND SPEED: --------—-- 140 MPH % by .. - T PETALL ) I o—
i GLS. ENCL W/ 26 ; FU-TUB/ OPT.— 1= /1 u 5
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ --------- I T, —APPLIANCE 1= DR ! T OPT. Fl6036 SHIR |8/ 7 =y E e w
_ . O IN - N
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ----------———-- B 1/ ePACE - ‘ A ‘ 171 UET BAR 42'H. WALL W/ X8 W TEMP. GLe. 13 Sy | A uy 53
4. BULDING TYPE:  —--momommmm ) S Y o 1/ 7 | CAP. ENCL. S ' a ol |58
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED i - @ i v €dorty GRASP, CODE . LUGGAGE 2l 8=
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& =k (23 b e HANDRAIL & SHELF - SEE 1 27 )
COEFFICIENT: o1 T Te—1a| ' 0 Y T DETAIL 1 25 LLJ
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN | FU-TUB/ OPT. B2 . A ) Z Y =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ‘ FUB236 SHIR  [HgpraC in=ne L FU-TUB/ OPT. ~ al I3 O
CLG. -t 3 © =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA i %EMF" R e e 3 Cla] . Fﬁf’féﬁsgﬁ- 2 BRI 1 I Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I — - =N L. ¥|| o R w Vi .
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON © ¢ [[NFUx o \4) ( E) ‘ i v 9ol 5 N =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE e | I TEoBCT | e 3 g0
UND SPEED) WET BAR OFT. 30 === 1 o |pemrwem Tl H O s o [y 2
1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) |/4'=1-@" (22X34) RN | S S ] 1 @ y == | AL - - 81 s
GENERAL NOTES i ; i N Ayt S T oI -
i T
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER N \ Fu L] P W TEMP. GLS, i o3 o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. NIIE: LUGGAGE 2e C e ] (2e ] ENCL. T vl |59 ac
S (||% SHELF - SEE BER® ‘ — 8l |[s© O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. 2 DETAIL RECESS. 9 CLG. x o /Bl IR w 52 O
2l = PLUMB. <~ N I T o
—— LuceaGE— 1|l lel N
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ><]><] DRYER 4x8 PL. ; s -oee | |B|[IETCE LT ) I _J
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. Sy = VENT  POST ¢ DETAIL ]| 1 ] o) Q 8o (I
o (Rl LUGGAGE {9 (EGRESS) ! WIS 8 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION 1 P2\ BRT  GHELF - SEE (¥ ] AR -S| ol I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS MSUITE 3 T T T o cl DETAL | " | 6 59
ONLT. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS ycle cié. X6 PL l 56 PL (2) STACK =g
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO - NG s 2/0X2/2 a 59 w
. D) FU-TUB/ OPT POST pOST O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. N 5 1745 /4 PL. =S| oo ahie CLR FG. s oy
4x4 PL. POST o cia ||y teve oLe,  CEARNG [+]353] w 29| b= %
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE posT AL el AL \ [-[472] E 28] @ o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS BEARNG © ¢ : x 3] < G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. WALL /e (EGRESS) 3’} il 2% 8 ©
m [A) Q&
e [[IIIIII]]] PENOTES CONC. BLOCK [-1472] N | e - z|O sl < | @
WALL HaT. @ N/A / 8H3050 RN -’ T % Sl wi| O
! ———1————1— —— I 0 +3| | L ¥ 29 <
777777777 DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK =" 2050 FG. — T [-1472] 5 % g§ @) %
WALL HGT. @ G b S T 3 o
NA UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "B’ I N [ o[ o[z &
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR o e s 472 ] vl RN sl s
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS : : e R E— I a v 559@
3 T 0
[ REFER TO DETAIL 8HEETS FOR FLASHING | NOTE. o] <39
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO . q|OC|d §foare  o4-B-21
MASONRY INTERFACES o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT £ E iy P —
I N T D
- 05
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB M;;QE TEAN 44( ; ”;' ?FF' £ Sle loran moc
- 0
FER CODE: M 122711 - Mi22712 R3ID2 - FBCR (2020 H EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31021- FBCR2020 ol5] 8
2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE ¥ 8 o 5530
12'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FINI®H FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED SH3050 33 12" H. X 30" U, ng-TNET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 NOTE: ALL INTERIOR D%?E?;‘ ON THIS ] o B
: - - >
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT GRADE MUST COMPLY FLOORTO BE: 68 uNo. HIN 1!
L VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. °olol s
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WITH FBCR 3122 8H3050 60 1/8' H. X 35 3/4' U, RO. 2 o ;
. ] ) SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

ROOF LIVE LOADS

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ.

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == === ===~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ oos 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —-ommom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

FT.)

FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DESIGN UIND PRESSURE:

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

WIND SPEED.

I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~-—-------~ 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm - I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ---------m-mmm- B

4, BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmmm v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

WALL HaT. @ N/A

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
DENOTES CONC. BLOCK

WALL HaT. @ N/A

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT

PER FBC R321- TABLE R3215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF SH3050
LTIt | b il
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF (EGRESS) i u|
[N
STAIRS 40 PoF » !
) [N
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL PZ | v
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N BR3 LucGAGE—1 !
FBC R308.4 9'CLG.  SHELF - SEE L I
DETAIL
-3 1/2'x1" PSL.
PER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5 3 12°%5 /4" PSL- [+]353] POST
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF POST - - - 312'%5 1/
SH3250 SH3250 SH3250 POST
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF FU-TUB/ OPT. —
PER FBC R312- R31212 4 R31213 ¢ R3Il18) Fue?3e SHWR. W/ ® - ]
S (EGRES®S) !
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN TEMP. GLS. ENCL. EGRE I
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. \ / [ L : E2 Cj \ & n "4 : % 21 : '
GUARDRAIL OFENNG LIMITATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX. (F %Zj i 3 Pt i i i SHE%S;GASEEJ i ~ - \\;F% I : i / "
NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL182.- N im | DETAIL ) BHChG- Al
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL ’ \ J_‘r? \ 1 -
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP ro N FU-TUB/ OPT.
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER v S q @ FUe036 SHUR
OF THE FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL ‘ BRIZ ’
TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS \ [T: - W/ TEMP. GLS. A
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | - -9 9 ClG. - —ErCE -
172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. NH 3 Q i~
N P |
Q SR gl
: 45
[ BRI2 Sl
BRS == o JBIETT R
3 CLG 2 N IR @ ce.
LUGGAGE—T | m i
- SHELF - SEE 1}; BONUS hid o 2 °\K\‘ ) LUGGAGE
3 DETAL | g ¥oa. @ P PRl SHELF - SEE
“dg FULL HaT. TEMP. I | . — = - — 2/6 DETAILL
| N -TUB/ OPT.— v
=T} APPLIANCE Lud SL;' ey %7 | 7o, OFT o036 SR 1S 4 ReH
I~} SPACE - e— A : 171 UET BAR 42'H. WALL W/ Ix8 WTEMP. GLe. |25 IR |
O ] . b CAP ENCL i ' £
;?}Aﬁsw« 9 B e - ' LUGGAGE
= S = CGAG
GRASP. CODE .
e E @ o J‘J(OPU HANDRAIL 3 SHELF - SEE
7 ——— 0 N9 - DETAIL
| FU-TUB/ OPT. B8 Lo S )
) FUB236 SHIR g aC 3 L FU-TUB/ OPT. ~
W TEMP. GLS. g ERonc . FUe036 SHUR.
-— |/ ENCL. N[ I r I W/ TEMP. GLS. % # BRI
o o ENCL. w vcla
© ¢ [[NFUx o [z :
WET BAR OPT. S e |7 =T 1] O o
30 R4SH. \Q i / -
vg'='-@' (IXI1) I/4'=1'-@" (22x34) HUson  FEE | o V2o | s e § FU-TUB/ OPT.
\ I | AN F Ry 22> — FUb036 SHUR.
\ ***** | ] P W/ TEMP. GLS.
o M3 LUGGAGE 276 ST Ecle | 2] ENCL. T
R SHELF - SEE BRI2 ‘ / —
21l g DETAIL RECESS > 9 cla. Lo e B IR
ST =—T—— PLUMB LUGGAGE— 1¢||1 Ziacla. ! : N /
PN P DRYER 4X8 PL. ! SHELF - SEE |9 4 R
= = VENT  POST [ DETAIL e I ][R 3 1/2'X1' PSL.
g0 (Fk) \ BR LUGGAGE ki iE:f) 1 @ ﬁ IR POST
- > 3 SHELF - SEE | [353 | l
MEUITE 3 iy iy it o clLG DETAIL } [-1472] LI om0 |
9 cla ’ 3121 PSL.| | SH3050 CLR FG
\— FU-TUB/ OPT. POST ——f S
5 145 1/4 PSL, R [¥]353]
FUe236 SHUR.
3125 FoST 2| w TEMP. GLs. ($1353] 1472 ]
/4" PSL. A " ENCL. BEAE\NG\ Bz
FosT BEARNG 2 WALL
WALL Ve (EGRESS)
777777777777777
; it o
i SH3050 i T St e e
w | | (#1853 | - L Lol
i Lo [-1472]
I L e

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'=-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 312.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31©.2.1- FBCR2D2®
SH3oED 33 1/2' H. X 30" U. MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT
SH3250 6@ 1/8' H. X 35 3/4' U. RO.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS

BY

DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

uare

HOMES

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Pdr L

SEACOAST
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0990

DATE

24-15-21
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SCALE AS NOTED
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© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
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T’,
— PRE-CAST TRM
[ %

i:¥vENEEE/ FINISH TTP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

MNDETAIL
oA 347 1-2" (IIXIT) 1V2'=1-@" (22X34)

VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION
\DETAIL
OAJ 3/4"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1Va'=1'-@" (22X24)

PRE-CAST TRIM

VENEER/ FINISH TYP.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1232.6.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FEBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R12362 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW

R1236.21 OF THE T1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW R122.63 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

2%

28'

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-

2%

28'

24 TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
SMOOTH FINISH 3 TYPE VENTS
X HARDIE TRIM
L 22-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL22-8% PLLUGT. o
& EL. 2I'-2%' /HDR. HGT. | I I = EL. 2I'-@%' /HDR. HGT. &
— — — Y
X HARDIE TRIM ——— Hi7Za V 4 | 7 | 7
— — — — x4 HARDIE TRIM
g:@moom FINISH — [ A= 7 -, 1A V2 /ﬁ RDIE TR
DEC. FLAT 8TONE ———| ] T . . TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK
2
X8 HARDIE TRIM ——_| =1 = o ‘ ‘ —P TYPE VENTS
& EL 1387 /ND. FF I — EL.14-0" PLT. HGT. o — EL B84 INDFE g
\ / —=
& EL.12-0" /PLT. HaT. < | \ \ — — — — : —— _ EL.1'-0' /PLT.HGT. N
¢ oh) T -- = — — — — —— T
L = | : — — — — EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT(GAR) 4
4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT. N “ “ EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. Y
<@ &
Z V7 Vz 1 ] V7
7 % 7
7NV7 |7 = — 7 ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ | ——1x4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ®
| P & Jn GAR. DOOR
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND — % % % ml Q i % ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ U
- . %
|2 — | | i |z
L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / [ : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EL.©'-@' FIN.FLR. Py
b — N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS p TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
1] Il
FRONT ELEVATION "A
/8" =1-@" (IIXI) 1/4'=1-0" (22X34)
2 TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
—+ TYPE VENTS
L. 22-8%' /PLT HGT. EL 22-8% PLLHGT o
@ EL.21-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL21-0% HDR.HGT. o
IX4 HARDIE TRIM —— X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'}8' HARDIE —— [ ——— 4'x8' HARDIE
PANELS- SMOOTH / PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH \ FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM
& EL. 1B-8%' /ND. FF / EL. 13'-8%' /ND. FF. &
o EL. -0 FLT. HaT. = - 7 \ EL. [2'-0' /PLT. HGT. é
L 1
4 EL.9'-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 2-@' HDR. HGT.
\ %
L EL0-0 FNFLR / EL 00" FN.FLR “
® %

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (NXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
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%

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
FRONT AND REAR

SEACOAST
PARADISO GRANDE

0990

DATE 24-15-21

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 5520

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R123.6.1

OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED 1AW R12362 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1@23621 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1226.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

4'xg' HARDIE PANELS-

28'-3%"

SMOT TH FINISH

TILE ROOCF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

IX HARDIE TRIM

o EL.22-8%' /PLT. HGT. = — = —— —— — ——— EL 22-8%' PLTHGL. o
y 2
o EL.20-0%' MDR. HaT. g ‘ T EL.21-0% MDR HGT. g
Y 7 74
i amolE TR APAY X 7 ArAY 7
x4 HARDIE TRIM
2 7 |7 P 2\ 7 \# 7]
x4 HARDIE TRM———| | V4 —— TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
\l>

X8 HARDIE TRIM - LT TYPE VENTS

o EL.13-8%' /D FF — ———— EL W4 PLTHGL L i > L _ELB-g DFE g
| 1 4 y 4
o EL. 10" LT HaT. < \‘ | \‘ ‘\ I \ — —— — — ——— __EL1-0' PLLHGL é
E = — — EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT(GAR) &

4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR. HGT. L —7 [ EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. iy
@ A d

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND AdEar 7 ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ ¥ X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

S ol 1A : : 0
A Z| 7 |7 - 7 | | | |
| | I |3
in

L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ EL. 0'-0' FIN.FLR. "
v [ 1 Nd

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

28'-3%"

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

12

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK

—t TYPE VENTS
S EL.22-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL. 22'-8%' /PLT. HGT. &
& EL.2I'-@%" /HDR. HGT. EL. 2I'-2%' /HDR. HGT. &
X4 HARDIE TRIM —— X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'x8' HARDIE —— \- L —— 4'%<g' HARDIE
PANELS- SMOOTH PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH \ FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM
4 EL.13'-8%' /2ND. FF. / EL. 13'-8%" /2ND. FF. -
® N4
4 EL. 12'-0" /PLT. HGT. T - 4 | EL. I2'-2' /PLT. HGT. -
v f T ¥
4 EL.9'-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-2" /HDR. HGT. -
A4 N4
o EL.0-0' FIN.FLR. / EL.0'-@' FN.FLR -
® N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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TYPE VENTS

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.6.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 202

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1©26.2 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123621 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©3.6.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1232.6.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FEBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R12362 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1226.2.1 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R122.63 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1226.1
OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1Al R1©262 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R12362.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1226.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1Al R123.6.1
OF THE TTH EDITION, FEBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R123262 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FEBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©36.21 OF THE T1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R122.63 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

2004 WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ 8 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 * /3 TO DRTYER
A:# @72 TO WH
- SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ M5 4 14 FoR LiGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PUR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’ﬁ}\[NTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |SINGLE POLE swiTCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY swiTcH < |OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET l@-115 H |INTERCOM
OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED am |cHIMES
OUT. I12-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR
< |ouT. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
© |out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. H |PusH BuTTON
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLe. MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT comBo
-1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL
0 |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LiGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[-FC|LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p=0=(|LED- LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
A0 |LiGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS C O | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LieHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COPDE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H | 4; *1©/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
([T SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ " 14 FOR LiGHT
UTILITY co. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL
- BONDING

TERMINATION

j\\ INTERSTSTEM

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.

25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL

RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

NQTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
ALARM.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREYENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

LIC. *#eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-376-1499
TOLL FREE : 820 - 243-1729

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 AW NEC 2217- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of co

ncrete-encased

S

10 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2

& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P22l

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292, TTH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated

with non-conductive materi

Section 25050 requires a

al.

concrete-encased

electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a

grounding electrode only if it is available. In those

Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor

arrives at the site, and a r

einforcing rod is not

available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not

required.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLAT

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ION FOR THIS

| ep—

B

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

RISER DIAGRAM

FACP

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB

OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM
W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT.,, REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT.,, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

iE@HﬁEDQOO®@®0@@¢

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

(18 |RElEl [ lofele|2(@] & |2|=|ale

ELEC. POWER METER

'

EGEND ol

CONTROL PANEL

\g S
| |
I I
|
T
T
g ATO
\S// 1] U ISTAIR
- e | |LTe.
i\ T ]
I I I I I I I I
| | | | | | |
T | | | | | | | I
X [ N N N R B
o /ih O I
\\\/F/ R
BE, ‘ Peri
/ \\\ : Y

—_

= TIMER
_— T

GFI

LUP?
FOR IRRIG

AGDO
<=

ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

ELECTRICAL PLAN "A"

SMOKE DETECTOR

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

£=]
® |
LIGHTED ADD. I
| | PLAQUE
| e~ | ee— | _____
I I
o FOR CAR
| | CHARGER-
VERIFY LOC.
O
— -

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS

DBE and C
PE 47509

Engineering By:
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
(IHOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SEACOAST
PARADISO GRANDE

0990

DATE 24-15-21

SCALE AS NOTED

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 5520
SHEET

OF SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS [SOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION.

4.0 1AW NEC 2217- 212.12-ALL I5A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

B IAWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15BA AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2029,

ITH ED. P2821.7

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT 4 APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
19 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY STSTEM

LIC. *EF2002122]

200AMP WP, "4/ ALUM. SER. NOTE  : sMoke DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
BREAKER 2000 TAIN BREAKER @ | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
/ & Mk To NG, | STOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
1 T 1k 1o)5 10 DRvER | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
3 - @2 TO WH ALARM.
- SECONDARY S AJC § A TBD.
FEED BY / S 4 FOR LiGHT
UTILITY co. 7 AND PUR
INTERIOR
1\ PANEL
LN N\ NTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND 4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2@IT NEC.

PHONE : 252-276-1499
TOLL FREE : 220 - 243-1129

4721 W 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22e28

25052(AX3) J_v—';';'i':::::::::::::::::' # i

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.8.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

250B82(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than “%inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it s present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL

PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2222,

ITH EP. P2821.7

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FEBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*12/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
ALARM.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY STYSTEM
4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608
LIC. ¥eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-37£-1499

TOLL FREE : 2802 - 2432-1799

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

FOR IRRIG:

= TIMER
T

AGDO
o=

—

ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
$ |siNGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |outLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY swiTcH < |OUuTLET, PHONE
B |outLET Ilo-115 0 |INTERCOM FACP
@ |out. e-15, sPLIT WRED mw |cHIMES 1
® |out. liz-115, W/ usB B |STIOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM ®
€ |ouT. ll@-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2
© |out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE LIGHTED ADD.
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON [ b b P ' PLAQUE
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. © |ExHAUST FAN LEGEND \ 1 1 — 'y
-1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBO — LI ‘ ! FOR CAR
0O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisposAL | CONTROL PANEL /] ! CHARGER-
E] |LiaHT FixT, REC. ADUUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL 0 0 VERIFY LOC.
_<SPC LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN B |cEILING FAN, PREWIRE ANNUNCIATOR @1 N\ _ [
p—=0=(|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 2 /-6-\ ~ -——
A0 |LiGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX ) © SQEEBS%SONOX‘DE - - - _—
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT T | THERMOSTAT e
4P |LieHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR E LE QT%’ QAL QL AN Q
L [ELec. Polem rETER 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI1) I/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*12/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

LIGHTS AT
BR 2

\

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. |[The reinforcing rods camot be coated

with hon-conductive material.

Section 25
electrode
electrode
have modif
concrete-¢

D requires & concrete-encased
o kPe connected to the grounding
TF.FPEY‘\;\'F it Is present. Several states
this requirement to say a
cabel electrode must be used as a
grounding gledtrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if] the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the sitg, and a reinforcing rod is not
available f: e as a grounding electrode, then a

/DO\PT. RECESS

(ﬁjuuuuug

/]:T. RECESS

LIGHTS AT

BR &
\o/_\u

-

REVISIONS BY

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT
BR. 12

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED. required.
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH

SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12 | |7 J\

SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE

INSTALLED IN THE HOME i\ \b//"“\\?

g
’e

R

\ /

)opr_ EECESJ
I LigHTts AT \

[{\ BR. 12 /})

~ —

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

OPT. RECESS

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

OFT. RECESS

}J/,

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN S(i%él-‘e

s CRIME PREVENTION WILL i}
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE o3 ! ! /
PERMIT AND THE ST STEM |OPT. EECESS( OETC;EESC?S(
LIGHTS AT
WILL BE MONITORED MBR 3 D BR 1
/ \ \
/x} O _ />3
ELECTRICAL |LEGEND h - |
$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE — T —
8, |THREE WAY sWITCH OUTLET, PHONE Lo
OUTLET 12-115 INTERCOM I | Ww— : b
OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES i 1 i i

OUuT. 112-115, W/ UsB

SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

QUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED- LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

B[ 5| E[qmlofofole|o|o]e

ELEC. POUER METER

(18 (BlelEio| [ lofele|2(m] [&|m{a

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN 'OFPT. LED"
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.] ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITYT STYSTEM

200AMP WP, “4/0 ALUM. SER NOTE  :sroxe DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:
BREARER 2000 AN SREARER @ | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
7 v B B To NG, | SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE NTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
e UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
= ' [ om0 DRYER ALARM LIC. ¥#EF2000122]
2+ 1072 TO WH :
N SECONDARY i A/C & A/H TBD. P%ONE : 352-372-1499
FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT TOLL FREE : 200 - 249-1799
UTILITY CoO. 50 AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

T

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be comnected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is|available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical coptractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforging rad 1s not
available for use as a groundin electfode/ then a
grounding connection to the rei glgg rod 1s not
required.

ky

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2 -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

NOTE: THE FIRE AL A?‘QT’T SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) Fl LARM CONTROL

~ \
\\§§
-
DIMMER

TO~

A
PANEL - 32 ZONE EL FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

—g
STAIR
LTS.
]
0}

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

7
7

s

9
2

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS ooa

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |ouTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM FACP
OUT. ll@-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES 1
ouT lle-115, W/ use SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM ® FAAP
OUT. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2

OUT. I@-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LEGEND

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

! CONTROL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

QE@H%EDQ¢O®®®0®y@

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

SMOKE DETECTOR UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN 'A’

(18 (Flelzlo| | lofle|2|@| = |8 |o|a

ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COPDE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 AW NEC 2217- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

10 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2201.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292, TTH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER ®
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H | 4; *1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO W/H
(T SECONDART A/C & A/M TBD.
FEED BY /‘ (" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

Jj\\mrgesrsmm BONDING

NQTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE

SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF

UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN
ALARM.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREYENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

N Lic. ER2000i02]

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement t a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is avaHd‘b\e. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rpd 1s not
available for use as a groundin

élfg‘trode/ then a
grounding connection to the reirfarcing rod is not
required.

PHONE : 352-376-1499

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

TOLL FREE : 820 - 243-1729
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Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

NOTE: THE FIRE ALJ/%@\ SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRETALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20QAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM SER NOTE  : svoxke DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER Fi?ﬁg‘gé’gﬁiELAKEQ ® | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
O S W T A ENE Ry el ENG Y 7 ¥ 5 =M To _RNG, | SMOKE DETECTORS UILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF 470 8l 34 STREET - GAINESVILLE - EL-22608
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC | | i =, o/ 1o prYER | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN LiC. *eF2000\02]
A 102 TO W ALARM. )
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AA/C ¢ S TBD PHONE : 352-376-1499
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [ SECNDARY s =D TOLL FREE : 800 - 949-1799
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / " 14 FOR LIGHT R : - -
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 1TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR
SECTION MI325] INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 w REVSIONS | BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED L\ TINTERSYSOTEM BONDING a)
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION =
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BEOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO =
FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION. zgg\gf;’gj STEEL AS PER 20171 NEC. o z 3
: 5 S
4) JAUNEC 2011- 21012-ALL 54 OR 20A, Rov | e o~ oV N @) o g &
ERANCH CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISERDlAGRAM [ & — 1 1} . d 2o2ah
REVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE EE;E:TR!CAE'E'ATER\ALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL i Q g =< 3'@
- 1 w
Af% P[Q%TECT‘C;N E‘TCHEQ’ F‘Awi\rfgs’ DINING COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL I ) sadww
RIS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS LIBRARIES, ELEC. CODE 25052 AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND v a i
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. z
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS <
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. ) (s
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or < E §
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. [ § Py
5. |AWNEC 2017- 42612, ALL 1A AND 204, 125V 3 £ ¢
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or o« Qgg
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. T, 98,
&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY — — — 9 $ea
ROOM SHALL BE GFC There are two types of concrete-encased ‘K | <3 = L 5 g 2 b
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which | | g% Fl u_?g
. b | ! S
e AL B e SNAs S i [are et tese e i n clanaier anct ot least 20 » | ‘ fiss
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 - - ! Fat E 8 5 g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ AWG encased In 2 Inches of concrete. - | S6&
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE <won
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that [ 7
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3 is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing LUl
¢ R314.4. rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single 8
Xz

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE | iih non-conduct ive materal

OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those

VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2222,
ITH EP. P2821.7

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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" Jurisdictions, if the footings or fpundations have =
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 18 [ oc ovred before the e‘ectmiﬂwmcwr g
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not a
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2220, TTH ED. available for use as a grounding ’d?é trode, then a ¥
12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not A
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS required. L_L_[ ~ S
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 T e T 8
N
N\;) 21# ENLEiczgﬂchL WORK TO BE DONE PER NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL STAIR §
PAT2-NEC 2017 [ LTS, 5
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN CONSIST OF (1) FIRE \ALAQM CONTROL 2
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2) PANEL - 32 ZONE FL-BACP-LTEVS & o)
4
120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN £ [§)
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE N Q T
210-52 ALARM CONTROL PANEL. t y
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS i 5 N
Q Q
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE 3 _ B E
| o~ E
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL 7 sl s
| - X~
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S ! ) 5 E W
: m Q
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE o = , | T Ly 12
| | / ~ ©
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND ; / ! P Lﬂjg H sl 0| <
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NEC 2017 CODE REQUIREMENTS | | - fikas pl |2 % %
[ / | ! 0 .
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B |ouT. o115, W/ Uss N |STIOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM ® FAAP — 2 g ()
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-1 |LiGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. -©- |Ex. FANLIGHT comeo \ ' ; h - TooooITooIoITIo =y ™
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_<5Pc LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE FAAP| | ANNUNCIATOR | | \ \ 21 8
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40 LiaHT FixT, ExT. FLOODS ELECT, JUNCTION BOX ), © |SeeeRNe<es et e ? f----2 5|9 ¢ [ee=r
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
NSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
EDITION R25.1I. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDD.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"
HOLE

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROCOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI, D4869
and D&151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I@5.LI.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

o0 -0
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SCALE AS NOTED
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES -
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (202@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D657 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X I®" HOLE

o0 -0"

o0 -0"

TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

1/8'=1'-@" (11XI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X24)

14-4 ) 29'-g'
N, N
2V u o/
[ W W T W R Y N A N
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 = - = = S 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 - - — N\
FLo) i i : S SO SO Y S SO IO 5 d
H |
[N 4
FLo: H 1
— 3/12 y >
FLo! ] -
5il0 10 oS
FLO e ]I L / * A 8
I 7 74 / Lo D2
4 o
e /(o ) N L S| (D)
FLo!
FLo
I
FLo !
I
I
FLo :
S — |
] I
FLo !
I
I I
FLo =N |
I I I T
— I I I I
FLo : =R N B
& B = FLos
FLo ; ! 1 1
P\ —f | | g FLog
Lo = N
: : | : FLos
Lo l | K |
ﬁx | | /3] r ! FLos o
\os/ ™2 i AN i|7a — 2
s N Vv \ I c
F o FGos QT | I ¥ 2
L2 — L ELis U‘\‘?.__,i,,L,\,,,,ﬁ : o W :g
I I
: 3 | a : ‘ 1 — FL23 Di
FLo : | - - | | | %ﬂ — T
| L Fl14 ; - S LT B ) FLo9
! T T 1T\ T T 1 | |
FLoaX L ! | T U R | !
| - m i — o T—H—,— ~1
N ISR N i : = FLo2
T I I T
FLo ; ! N IR w | o
| L ELIB Ml L ——— : — — = FLI®
! H \ /
Flo ; ! < 4 >< 2 > | o N
— = ELIS 14 A\ 14 /) | — FLIT
Lo 1 ; T [
g ! L
PN Ee HHEL 1 1 FL12
I t TT T = ~
FLOH =T | I | ”" \
\_'—
— 1 : Flle H - ! ‘“ “ FLI2
I =
Lo : : — | 4 2 | : @
\ L Elle N : 14 o
I +
FLo 7B e flle = = —
—
D4 ] I ‘%/—@ e o S
FLO \ / : j e | | 16 / FGO& 4|
AN = f 7 :
i LD o _____ Jg SRS S N S N SN ) (R Q
FLo : = 7 )
DIONE S -
[ \ ELIT \Je/ 18« S S I S 1 I
mo —T Ty anug N !
! T\ pa BT A \Je/ INEY u .
FLo T P - /5] N4 X
U -1 NN [ BmrAat 4 G-l -
o e ELig - — = 7:;‘ \D4] 3/12 [ N N R D3
I I E@B‘ - - - - -
fo ! : ] I ! IR IS O I O O 1 i S O e o
T 10\ 8 \Fes, (AN | N
= \\ - ! 1
S /7 ) BV BN B S e ) e el S fm
Y W ) o o ) & .
O] U] ®
E2 5 =3 = < = = e Y hac
§ © © © & §& §& &8 ¥ b
a0 0 o6 6 a0 a a0 § P
Gl ,ﬂ/ﬂA\ m
12'-4" 9.4 9.8 i8-8 2-2"
60 -2

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bl
uare
HOMES

>

TRUSS LAYOUT

SEACOAST
PARADISO GRANDE

0990

DATE 24-15-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

gri
© coPYRGHT 205 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

DRAUN RDC
JoB 5520
SHEET

OF SHEETS




NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3560SF. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO 112-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:  N/I @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI970, D426
and D& 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ T1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 3660SF. =

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR

300

MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l 2 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:

N/I

LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

N/I

N/

187SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

-

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS,

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
EDITION R25.1I. -

Undlerlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1

OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/ DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45'
HOLE

1

—

. TTPICAL ROGF E

OTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNL OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (202@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS,

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R25.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D225, DI, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

o0 -0"

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (11XI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3560SF. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:  N/I @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3560SF. =

1878F. NET FREE

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR

MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

REQUIRED

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D486
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35608F. = 1878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIT1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDE.LI.
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L-32
L-3i
L-32
L-33
L-34
L35
L-26
L-31
L-38&
n 1 1
= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'B
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|2 g7 ]
%
[N
[N
n
[N
M1y
N
Q
!
|
%ﬂ
g ot Kooy
B5MIN LAP W/ CONC. ¢1-% BAR CONT. &7 —
T i
% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK £
25" MN.LAP
REINF. CONC. FILLED %,
CELL % VERT. REBAR r%/ a
\25“ MIN. LAP — —
17 N5 REBAR W 8TD. HOOK
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL §:‘
I
<
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 0
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS %
No. Y —
L-1 -4 er30-1B/1T |GARAGE DOOR § ! :
L-2 9-4' | 8F30-B/T |GARAGE DOOR |
L3 | 4-6' | eF26-0BAT |3/0X/0 FG. 2 !
L-4 4'-6" &F36-20B/T |SH26 -
L-5 4'-" eF36-20B/T |SH2e ﬁ
Y
L-& 4'-5" 8F36-20B/T |3/0X/Q FG.
L-1 4'-4" BRF44-0B/IT |2080 |-LITE DR
L-& 1'-4" eF36-2B/T [(3) SH26
L-9 1-6" eF26-2B/IT |PR. SH26
L-@ 13'-4" SF48-28B/IT |12/0x8/2 SGD. Af f f { j
L= -4 eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI W
L2 | 1-6' | eF36-0B/T |PR SH26 L-17
L-13 5'-4" EF3e-0B/T |4/0X/2 FG.
L-14 5'-4" SF36-20B/T |4/0X/2 FG.
L-1B 4'-6" 8F36-2B/IT |5H2e
L-l& 2'-6" 8F36-0B/T |(3) 3060 FG.
L-11 5'-10" BRF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-1& 8'-4" eF36-20B/IT |20 FG / SH2e / 2062 FG
L-19 2'-l2" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L-22 e'-6" gre-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L-21 5'-4" eFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L-22
L-23 18'-8" eF24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY NN N N N
L L-16 e
L-24 2'-6" er24-2B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY _'J
L-25
Ry " L-20
L-21
[ N I
L-29
L-32
L-31
L-32
L-33
L-24
L-35
L-326
L-37
L-38&
n 1 1l
Lo PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C

L-12
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| —

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 16" OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

g

1"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

DBL. TOP PLT.

& COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD

@ COLUMN TO SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UID. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2X CRIPPLES R l&" OC.

(SPAN UP TO &)

(SPANS &' TO 12V

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 1" O

DETAIL

2 2Xe HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ »,"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

C.

\
a EA. STUDH
@ TO TOP A 1
PLATE f
STUDS
\ J Y
i —] i
TT

2 2X8 HEADER W/ ! :I&
FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2X12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

2 EA  HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 1" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

@ EA STUD TO‘Y
SOLE PLATE

M1

TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
‘ I
[
T BRI\ e A
Il Il HHX Il ] Il
I I B I Iyl I
cone. E%UFK I H I 1l I
I In| I Il I
WALL 11 N NN -
‘ =
A g L 2OLID BLOCKING T
oy UNDER CALUMN !
IE NOT CcoONTINLOLL |

WASHER- @ 32' O

MDETAIL

Y"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

I
|
L MINIMUM T EMBED.

C. MAX !

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

h
il
|
i

MDETAIL

T
¥2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX "

MINIMUM 1" EMBED. L

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(4N
4

172'=1"-@" (IIXI7)

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

(3
4

172"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

2
w 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

1
W\/zu‘:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE

DETAIL W2/D4
MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD -

| —2Xx4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 | ROOF DECKING
FOR TOP OF WALL :

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ o' OC.

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR FLOOR

TRUSS

24" PLYWD. sussFLE.\

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG /ATTACHED PER NAILING —— L QCT:L%%‘T‘E?:ZEEE %AE’#E?
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL e
TRUSS | | 1/D%
| 1| PRE-ENG. WD 1 N N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
ERmE TRUSSES 7 534 o0
H. 1.0 [}
— ] —J
H7TH HANGER BY TRUSS
NPETAIL Bl NDETAIL ANDETAIL pANGER eI
14 J12t=1-@" (IXIT) '=I'-@" (22x34) ‘4/ 2 a2 (x> 1'e 2" (2234) 14 J1/2ve1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) #TRUSS TO

PLATE TO POST
DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE

DETAIL W2/D4
MTL. FLASIHING

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

ROOF DECKING

7
-

(2) 2d's @ BTT™. PLT. 3,0
2%4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d —2x4 BLOCKING (IN TO EACH TRUSS & COLUMN TO gu;;:gggp
26’ oC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ (2) 120’6 © BTTM. PLT TIE BEAM
:EQEIEONCG;‘ WD. TRUSSES || (212 @ EA STUD PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | TO EACH TRUSS PRE-ENG. FLOOR
C. TRUSS ® 6" OC. f STSTEM @ 24' OC.
e EA TRUSS TO | 3,' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
LEDGER TRUSS : ! ]
I
PRE-ENG. WOoOD 34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR T T TOT T Ww'*TT***T Il R
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING \ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING M M i M ok b
2x6 LEDGER BOARD | ATTACHED PER NAILING L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING | i f i i X
CONTINUOUS W/A2) LAG — SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL cor~1c.¢ K I
SCREWS @ EA. 8TUD 55 55 WALL N i k I Il Il
CONT. 2x4 —_ 1L IR \\\\ BN - o
\ PRE-ENG. WD |W/ (2) 2% PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES X L
= TRUSSES 7 ® lg" OC. @ 24" OC. I L s0LID BLOCKING
H s UNDER CALUMN
E | ] ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOLU
= T HANGER BY TRUSS T ’ HANGER BY TRUSS %T ’
10N D E T A ’ J: H 9\ D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1N D E A J: MANUFACTURER /B D E A J:
|4 Jirzr=r-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X%34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 Ji2t=r-@" CIXIT) 1'=1I'-@" (22X34) 4 J12r=1-2" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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= 3" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
l (2) 12d @ EACH STUD
I
|
; JOISTS TO LEDGER

| I

N 2X'S 8 16" OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

2XI12 TREADS- ———(

CuT TO FIT J

X8 SKIRT BD. !

L' PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

2"

1 21/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24' (22 RISERS @ 149' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 1T'-6" (21 TREADS @ 1©" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4"= 1'-@" (IXIT) "= I'-@" (22'%34") PLATEORM ERAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) 1%y I'-@" (22'%34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4"-2" 11/2"
MAX 34" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
1TH SECTION-FBCR(2020)-
R31l, INSTALL 34'-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING - @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
J
Z
=% ) L
(RY2
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 1A
6'-6'OC. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS x
-5EE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS & — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WooD BLOCKING ©
AT EACH BRACKET B
ul Y 2X4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL NTERIOR WALL———————— —N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS 2 &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION ¢ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

~NTTP. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4% 1-@" (IXIT) p's I'-@" (22'X34")

\5_J 34710 (IxI) 115°=1-2" (22'%34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2022,1 TH EDITION SECTION R211.17

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124’

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE

" (EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" N WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I'" OF NOSING
3/16"' MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANYT RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE | 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE 2 NARROW END

234"™IN.-38"™AX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2X4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" OC. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

1T STAIR CONNECT.

\BJ 3/4'= 1-0" (IixI) 1= 12" (22'%34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX, | LAT. LDS.
T [orecmron] o FEINES e |pEscmtion] L LERER,. UFT R
4 HETA22 14-10d x |Vp" ETA20 14-10d 82 | 65 /262
5 DETAL2Q 18-10d x 112" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 13710
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125 / lo@
21 H RFT:6-8dx!,"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-8dx|l,'/PLT:B-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (od x 1 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x I1p'
22 HioA BT (aiod x T 13 RTle =T B-2d 992 | 585/525
23 Lus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d Js2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d| 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-1od 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-1@2d
26 H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B5-8d | 45 | 150 / 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx!2" MP34 H:4-8dlx|",'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A35F H:4-8dxV, " /P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:6-8dxI, ' /P:6-8dxlls'| 440 | 44@ / N/A
37 MTsl2 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d 002 N/A
38 MTSI6 14-10d MTWIE 14-10d 00D N/A
43 LSTAIR 12-2d LSTAI2 12-lod 305 N/A
45 e 14-led sTie 14-16d 1202 N/A
47 L5TA24 18-12d LSTA24 12-10d 1295 N/A
Rl MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZG 26-10d 2,25 N/A
12 M&TCe6 64-l6d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
19 Pl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 535 |560 /260
80 SP2 sTD:6-l0d / PLT:6-10d SPT224 oTD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |56@ / 200
8l SPH4 65 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-1@od x 1" 285 N/A
2 ABUGG 12-led PAUGG 2-l6d 2240 N/A
89 = (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-@d 2300 985
2 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
93 ACE (MAX) 28-16d PBS66 24-led 1815 212
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-l6d 1815 Z312)
95 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: Tg" BOLT SILL: lg"' BOLT
2@ HD8A  otip3) BBl BoLTe P84 eTUp.3) B, BoLTE 0P NA
99 A35 H:4-8dx!V, " /P:4-8dx1V, " MPAI H:6-80xI, ' /P:6-8dxl," | 440 | 440 / N/A
98-12! HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dX2V," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-8DS4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3920 N/A
104 HDUB-5DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% 14'x2, ] N/A N/A 5220 N/A
125 HDUII-8DS25 | 1" BLT/30-9DS '4'x2," N/A N/A e0200 N/A
i) Hcp2 2-12d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
161 HHUS 46 H:l4-1ed/):6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12- 104 1550 N/A
68 U4e H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH4& H:8-16d/J:4-16d iz N/A
18l HUS26 20-led THD2& H:20-16d/J:1@-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-l6d EHUH28&-2 12-l6d 2000 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X1"," TAPCO HD:18-3/16"X1%," TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF M. b-168 HDO212-3 M 6104 1135 N/A
215 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-164/J8T:1@-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-16d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1-14"%Il," TC
26 HUS412 oeT - b HUS412 JOIST : 1B-lbd 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1," TC BLOCK: 12-1"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oI5T - 1D-lod HUS212-2 oIST . ID-lod 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR2, X8 TOP4FACE H:l-l" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JoieT. 1B-10a NFM25X12U 5l BOLTS 3145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 BLK:1,"e J WJST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x 8" HDR : MIN. "¢ "J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 JolsT - 15“_@d NFM45U JOIST : (5) f@% soLTo | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 1 'éxJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 TOIST . 18-12d NFM2BXIGU | e s e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)34'0 x 8" HDR :MIN. 1, 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS 52/16 JOIST - 18“_‘@d NFMBEXIeU | Do (5)"/2% soLTe | 2452 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-1@clx1s " /P:4-10dx]V, | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 / 440
EY%] MGT ) 3%'BLTS/GIR: 22-l©0d N/A N/A 3,965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: 8-12d ueCe3 LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 L_TL:2%4'BLTS./GIR: 1&6-l0d N/A N/.A 3250 N/A
40| SUR/L414 FACE:I8-16d/JST:8-16d N/A N/A oo N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 | ROOT PRCRNG
FOR TOP OF WALL !
(2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT. 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
TO EACH TRUSS ———— e
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER L ATTACHED PER NAILING =
TRUSS SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
%' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. pe PRE-ENG. uD.
FROM BLOCKING s TRUSSES @ 24' OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
PRE-ENG. WOOD TO EA. STUD | 824" OC. -
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
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PBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

GRAVITY
TYPE BF8-0B|6FI12-0B |8F |6 - OBEF20 -OEeF24 - OBBr28- OBEF32- 0B Y Y

LENGTH 2us

2Fe-IB | 8F12-1B | BFle- 1B |8F20-1B | 8F24-1B | 2F28-1B [8F32-1B ° L] ® ® [ [ [ ® [ [ ° [

3leo 44713 ©233 120 2024 12412 123e
2'-10'(34') PRECAST | 2302 [, " ,.9n 633 520 | 2004 '412 1250 ere-1B/1T gFe-oB/IT 8RFl4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/T &F24-1B/1T

3ize 3311 4082 (177 1315 8e30 2241
3-6" (42') PRECAST | 202 oo oos Tooms T o Tooes T o T iooe TYPE DESIGNATION

e . 2325 | 2496 | 34671 | 4432 | B4l | o324 | 1388
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2223 26406 4473 60329 526 W4 12472 11236

ot ' 81 | 193 | 2051 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644
46" (54 PRECAST | o8 ["ano | 4001 | eoss | mie | 004 | 1oa | oeee F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED

1223 | 1301 | 1802 | 2311 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846

-4 ' QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT

5'-4' (64 PRECAST g4 lee5 2883 5051 | e2%%e 5400 ©424 1452 FBOTTOM OF L[NTERLEEAE[TY
‘oo 1252 1414 883 2304 2721 3131

5'-12"(12') PRECAST 212
1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 &122

o Y 1255 201 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 39 | 45en 8; 1 6 _ 1 8/1 T

6'-6'(18") PRECAST 27 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2225 0820
1229 215 2385 1234 2429 2880 3333

1'-&"' (20") PRECAST 161 J L
1223 | 175 | 2el0 | 2839 | 55% | eelz | 5241 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF 5

o-4' (I2) PRECAST | gy [222 1042 | Mos | WP | ol | B4 | 207 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP
18 22 | ieie | 2544 | 3489 | 4230 | 321 o REBAR AT TOP

e Y 422 202 11285 2B 122 1322 | 1835 ,

12'-6%(126) PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208l 214 3132 2404 — MIN. (1) QEQ =

o . 528 | 935 | 1365 | l8b4 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
V-4 (136°) PRECAST | 445 ["ooo [ o35 | 1365 | 1654 | 2441 | 2155 | 404s =

oy . 545 | 264 | 1254 | 682 | 2014 | B1o | e I
2'-@'(144) PRECAST | 4u4 555 | 264 | R54 | 1623 21l | 2832 | 3590 2 m cMU
13'-4" (6 2*) PRECAST 421 26 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 4 2 I i

- 362

485 148 210 1438 155 2343 | 220 Il
38l ©48 213 122 1462 281 1262 iﬂ g
14'-@'(168") PRECAST | 338 A
45 | oo | w03 | 135 | 14 | 2183 | 2000 S GROUT
14'-8" (1e") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0n|Q
PRESTRESSED NR 465 | o5 | 1370 | 2045 | 200 | 3125 | 3165 1z
15'-4" (184") = NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Y —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED - 420 63 | 250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 34i0 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
n'-4' (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR £ 530 | %0 | 400 | 1200 | 200 | 2000 N Y BOTTOM REINFORCING
132" (232%) NS N ) N = = NR -5/8 ACTUAL PROV!{DED‘!NSHNTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 40 | 400 | Bo | 00 | 400 | 120 | 2030 8' NOMINAL WIDTH VARIE
21'-4' (25@") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR 182 | 230 | oo | 240 | 1342 | 1Meo | 210
22'-2" (2?51_‘%) FosE . NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRI D . 60 | 300 | 510 | s10 | 150 | 6eo | 1912
24'-0' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR
Bo | 240 | 4120 | 20 | w030 | 1230 | lel0 %
. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = Q2D psi.
on n SS D - 3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECE DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C0 w/
TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1300 psi.
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AolS
TYPE srue |25 Fi0-0B)| ERFU-0B | ERF = ¥ =3 GReO. Field rebaroFer ASTM Aol GR4Q or GReO.
LENGTH &RF6-B | 6RF0-B | eRFU-B | oRFe-B | oR-B |eR6-B [aR0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A4dle grade
44 20 PRECAST | wes [on 1o o o e | ome [oe] | 1. 152 ire per ASTM A5,
P . 1443 | 27182 | 214 | 2600 | 4481 | 5375 | o204 8. Mortar per ASTM C272 type M or S.
4'- (54" CAST
° PRECAST | B0 ["i1or | 341 | 4s67 | ear2 | 1241 | saie | ioee GENERAL NOTES

e s 832 | leo2 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 3075 | 3585 - o
5'-8' (68')PRECAST | 1es 153 262 | 4014 | o412 | oo | e | esse . Provide full mortar head and bed joints.

N T3 | oo | 1ads | 4 | 2400 | 2676 | 3382 | | 2- Shore filled lintele as required. i
5'-10' (10" PRECAST | 35 0T 00 [ 381 | 6212 | o5le | 5450 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or

o ) 227 | 611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.

6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | &2 [~ =T i e | 400 | o130 | el | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends

. : ol BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3423 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

T-6" (VVPRECAST | 665 — =~ oo 200 | 3008 | 5492 | eo22 | 5832 5.;4\\ H‘nt‘s_}‘s zfetdoT exceed #/36@ veqté&\ ﬁeﬂreéﬁion, except

. . 20 | 34 | 253 | o1 | 342 | lels | iese intels 11'-4" and longer with a nomina ight © meet or
9'-8" (ll6") PRECAST 2 535 228 | 1421 [ 212 [ 2el8 [ 3me5 [ 2875 exceed L/\ad@- doled reb be | o he b

©.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are uelded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT FATERAL | ACH 318 and ACT 532
oo TYPE | 88| eF-iT[eFle 1T [eF20-Tler24-1T [erze-imersz-rt] o [ GAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
< 8-2T |8F12-27 |6F16-2T |BF20-21[6F24-2T |8F28-27|eF32-21]
1 (ad" 210 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6863 | 8N | 908 . All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2021 | 2021
;“7; ;;54 3:”‘ i‘;f Z‘;m -‘?f BT"’:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
2 82 3202 3 13 822 T 0 t
3'-6" (42") PRECAST [ oo o T aes | 45 | s0n | ezel [aoee | 227 | 257 length is \es“a tha.n e-1/2". _Safe loads for all recessed lintels
-0 (4%) PRECAST |1B18 | 222 | 2832 [ 2ee0 | 4532 [ 5301 [ 245 based on 8' nominal bearing.
118 | 1925 | 2160 | 383 | 4422 | 5204 | ol | =2 | 2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
45" (54") PRECAST | €62 | Ne2 [ 2501 | 3251 [ 4010 | 4767 | 525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
leeo | @b | 2435 | 31 30 | 4658 | saoe | 2 | T section 5pecTFTed.

g . 1293 | 184 | 2o | 214 | 3315 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade &2 field rebar.
514" (GAVPRECAST Mows | 1451 | 2050 | 1670 | 3093 | 3300 | doas | 2% | 5° 5. Additional lateral load9 capacity ca?be obtained by the
5'-12'(1@') PRECAST ‘;;; ‘:’; ‘:;i 7:35 22‘5: 3;;:: 17: a1 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above

o X

. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 382 the precast lintel.

6'-6'(18") PRECAST [— i T oo | 2im2 | 2105 | a2 | 3122 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &'

. ., 959 | o2 | 1415 | 1914 | 2354 | 2191 | 3242 lintels only.

16" (IVVPRECAST s [ io2a | uoe | 1907 | 2281 | 21 | seas | O | ©57 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the

_ar ' eor | ol | %80 | 269 | 560 | 1852 | 2144 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resistin
9-4' (I2) PRECAST 4 | 630 9 9 9

201 | 5 | U1 | 1550 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
. Y Ter | 428 | 793 | w21 [ el | 4% | Nzl . . .
2'-6%126") PRECAST 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
e ol 239 1282 m 2034 2358 \ h& h
s . eoor | 439 | 6% | 823 | 14 | 1209 | BB next lower ignt.
I1'-4" (136") PRECAST = o eos | nes | B | 1896 | 218 | 222 | 55¢ 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
50 a4 PEcaoT | S0t | teo e | se Tow e I | 1 1|[ 8 PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

o B 500" | 340 | 522 | 626 | 24l | 991 | 153
13'-4' (160" PRECAST = T eor ooz | mo1 | est | ean | 32 | 228 UPLIFT LATERAL

. : e | 26 | 493 | o35 | 118 | =22 | 1oeb Ty PE| 8F6-IT | ORFO-IT [ 6RFU-IT | oRFie-IT | oRF22-IT | 6RF26-1T | efo-1T
“'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 029 €22 1254 Bo1 1Ble 286 | 200 LENGTH BRF6-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | B8RFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 | 459 | 5o | 124 | e51 | w0 o . 244 | 1512 | 2413 | 3200 | 42 | 4261 | vezs

PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1o | 1491 maz | NR | T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 bis | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e50 | bee | - | ¥
15'-4" (184" 226 | 218 | 430 | 553 | el | eol | @5 o . 122 | Be1 | 230 30| 3931 | 4156 | 5511
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el 212 | 132l | lbte | MR | 3T 48" (547 PRECAST 22 1455 | 2240 | 30%6 | 2831 | 4643 | mams | O | &
m'-4' (208") 128 23e 36! 404 58T 12 114 \ ' N 224 112 1125 2423 3055 36822 4325
PRESTRESSED is8 216 | 442 | 643 | 814 1121 es | VR | %® 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | se03 | w2s0 | 22 | ¥
19'-4" (232") 65 221 313 40! 422 578 222l | B N 826+ 138 1742 2352 2965 2581 4128
PRESTRESSED [ s | 238 | 203 | o502 | e | s4o | oo | V% | 204 ||| B1@ 1@V PRECAST [ ioes [ o0 | 2286 | 228 | samn | aiwe | *° | %
21'-4' (256") 145 iee 218 356 | 433 512 520 ' an Y 118 882 B3 2042 | 2873 | 3101 | 2042
PRESTRESSED | 142 22 | 336 | 471 | e | eo1 | wes | VR ™ 68! (BOVPRECAST | T o6 | 1es | me1 | o | 303 | 3ves | 00 | '
22'-@" (204') 4o | o | 202 343 | 48 423 | 5e8 o . ©e8 91 1325 lelo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 205 322 451 2zl 171 247 N el 1-6" (WVPRECAST o8 242 1322 11e2 2225 2022 el e o4
24'-0' (288") 21 les 244 312 220 441 515 _an ' 533+ 433 eoe n23 413 Ne4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 126 290 408 538 o&0 833 NR 128 9-8" (l6') PRECAST 523 521 222 =) e 2082 2450 e ol
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 4@ FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE T1th EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND |S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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